

User Manual of Product 1:

Amazon Basics USB 3.0 to 10/100/1000 Gigabit Ethernet
Internet Adapter, Black, 1-Pack

USB 3.0 to 10/100/1000 Gigabit Ethernet Internet Adapter

Adaptateur USB 3.0 vers Internet Ethernet Gigabit 10/100/1000

USB-3.0-auf-10/100/1000-Gigabit-Ethernet-Internetaadapter

Adattatore Internet da USB 3.0 a Gigabit Ethernet 10/100/1000

Adaptador de Internet USB 3.0 a Ethernet 10/100/1000 Gigabit

USB 3.0 naar 10/100/1000 Gigabit Ethernet Internet Adapter

USB 3.0 – 10/100/1000 ギガビットイーサネットインターネットワークアダプター

B00M77HMU0, B07228H174

EN Important Safety Instructions

Read these instructions carefully and retain them for future use. If this product is passed to a third party, then these instructions must be included.

- Keep the product out of reach of children.
- Do not bend or kink the cable.
- Observe the safety instructions of any other devices connected to the product.
- The product shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing water.
- The product is intended for private indoor use only.
- This product is intended to be used in dry indoor areas only.

NOTICE **Risk of data loss!** Do not disconnect from a computer or USB port during data transfer. Doing so may corrupt data or damage connected devices.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Operating system	Windows 8.1 or higher*, Mac OS
Network bandwidth	10/100/1000 Mbps
Net weight	1.2 oz (34 g)

*Windows XP and Windows 7 are not supported.

Windows® is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.

Mac® is a registered trademark of Apple Inc.

FCC – Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

Unique Identifier	
B00M77HMU0, B07228H174: USB 3.0 to 10/100/1000 Gigabit Ethernet Internet Adapter	
Responsible Party	Amazon.com Services LLC.
U.S. Contact Information	410 Terry Ave N. Seattle, WA 98109, United States
Telephone Number	(206) 266-1000

FCC Compliance Statement

- This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
- Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

Canada IC Notice

- This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B) standard.

Disposal

The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive aims to minimise the impact of electrical and electronic goods on the environment, by increasing re-use and recycling and by reducing the amount of WEEE going to landfill. The symbol on this product or its packaging signifies that this product must be disposed separately from ordinary household wastes at its end of life. Be aware that this is your responsibility to dispose of electronic equipment at recycling centers in order to conserve natural resources. Each country should have its collection centers for electrical and electronic equipment recycling. For information about your recycling drop off area, please contact your related electrical and electronic equipment waste management authority, your local city office, or your household waste disposal service.

Feedback and Help

We would love to hear your feedback. To ensure we are providing the best customer experience possible, please consider writing a customer review.

Scan QR Code below with your phone camera or QR reader:

US:

UK: amazon.co.uk/review/review-your-purchases#

If you need help with your Amazon Basics product, please use the website or number below.

US: amazon.com/gp/help/customer/contact-us

UK: amazon.co.uk/gp/help/customer/contact-us

+1 877-485-0385 (US Phone Number)

FR Consignes de Sécurité Importantes

Veillez lire attentivement les présentes instructions et les conserver afin de pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. En cas de cession de ce produit à un tiers, les présentes instructions doivent également lui être remises.

- Gardez le produit hors de la portée des enfants.
- Ne pliez pas ni n'entortillez le câble.
- Respectez les consignes de sécurité de tout autre périphérique connecté au produit.
- Le produit ne doit pas être exposé à des gouttes ou à des projections d'eau.
- Le produit est exclusivement destiné à un usage privé en intérieur.
- Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé exclusivement dans des environnements secs à l'intérieur.

REMARQUE **Risque de perte de données !**
A ne pas déconnecter d'un ordinateur ou d'un port USB pendant un transfert de données. Le non-respect de cette consigne peut corrompre les données ou endommager les périphériques connectés.

CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES

Caractéristiques

Système d'exploitation	Windows 8.1 ou supérieur*, Mac OS
Bande passante réseau	10/100/1000 Mbps
Poids net	1.2 oz (34 g)

*Windows XP et Windows 7 ne sont pas pris en charge.

Windows® est une marque déposée de Microsoft Corporation.

Mac® est une marque déposée de Apple Inc.

Énoncé d'Industrie Canada (IC)

- Cet appareil numérique de Classe B est conforme à la norme canadienne CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B).

Mise Au Rebut

La directive relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) vise à réduire au minimum l'impact des produits électriques et électroniques sur l'environnement, en augmentant la réutilisation et le recyclage et en réduisant la quantité de DEEE mis en décharge. Le symbole figurant sur ce produit ou sur son emballage signifie que ce produit doit être mis au rebut séparément des ordures ménagères ordinaires en fin de vie. Gardez à l'esprit que la responsabilité vous incombe de mettre au rebut les équipements électroniques dans des centres de recyclage afin de contribuer à la préservation des ressources naturelles. Chaque pays doit disposer de centres de collecte dédiés au recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques. Pour plus d'informations sur les zones de recyclage de votre localité, veuillez contacter les autorités responsables de la gestion des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques de votre commune, votre mairie ou le service local de traitement des ordures ménagères.

Information des consommateurs sur la règle de tri (pour la France)



Vos Avis et Aide

Nous serions ravis de connaître votre avis. Afin de nous assurer de fournir la meilleure expérience client possible, veuillez considérer la rédaction d'un commentaire client.

FR : amazon.fr/review/review-your-purchases#

CA : amazon.com/review/review-your-purchases#

Si vous avez besoin d'assistance concernant votre produit Amazon Basics, veuillez consulter le site web suivant.

FR : amazon.fr/gp/help/customer/contact-us

CA : amazon.ca/gp/help/customer/contact-us

DE Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Gebrauch auf. Fügen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung bei, wenn Sie dieses Produkt an Dritte weitergeben.

- Bewahren Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Verbiegen oder knicken Sie das Kabel nicht.
- Beachten Sie die Sicherheitshinweise aller anderen am Produkt angeschlossenen Geräte.
- Setzen Sie das Produkt weder Tropf- noch Spritzwasser aus.
- Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich zur privaten Nutzung im Innenbereich vorgesehen.
- Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Einsatz in trockenen Innenräumen bestimmt.

HINWEIS **Risiko des Verlusts von Daten!**
Trennen Sie das Produkt nie von einem Computer oder einem USB-Port, während die Datenübertragung läuft. Andernfalls könnten Daten verfälscht oder angeschlossene Geräte beschädigt werden.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG AUF

Technische Daten

Betriebssystem	Windows 8.1 oder höher*, Mac OS
Netzwerkbandbreite	10/100/1000 Mbit/s
Nettogewicht	1.2 Unzen (34 g)

*Windows XP und Windows 7 werden nicht unterstützt.

Windows® ist eine eingetragene Marke der Microsoft Corporation.

Mac® ist eine eingetragene Marke der Apple Inc.

Entsorgung (nur für Europa)

Die Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte zielt darauf ab, die Auswirkungen von elektrischen und elektronischen Waren auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu minimieren, durch Steigerung der Wiederverwendung und des Recyclings sowie durch Reduktion der Anzahl an Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten, die auf Mülldeponien landen. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer separat vom normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden muss. Beachten Sie, dass es in Ihrer Verantwortung liegt, elektronische Geräte in Recycling-Zentren zu entsorgen, um die natürlichen Ressourcen zu erhalten. Jedes Land sollte Sammelzentren für das Recycling elektrischer und elektronischer Geräte haben. Für Informationen zu Ihren Recycling-Abgabestellen kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihre Abfallwirtschaftsbehörde für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte, Ihre örtlichen Behörden oder Ihr Abfallentsorgungsunternehmen.

Um mehr über Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten, Möglichkeiten der Rückgabe von Altgeräten, Verpackungsanweisungen oder Ihrer Eigenverantwortung im Hinblick auf das Löschen von personenbezogenen Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeräten zu erfahren, besuchen Sie:



Feedback und Hilfe

Wir würden uns sehr über Ihr Feedback freuen. Um sicherzustellen, dass wir die bestmögliche Kundenerfahrung bieten, möchten wir Sie bitten, eine Kundenbewertung zu schreiben.

amazon.de/review/review-your-purchases#

Bitte nutzen Sie die untenstehende Website, falls Sie Hilfe mit Ihrem Amazon Basics-Produkt benötigen.

amazon.de/gp/help/customer/contact-us

IT Istruzioni importanti per la sicurezza

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni e conservarle per un utilizzo futuro. In caso di cessione del prodotto a terzi, avere cura di consegnare questo manuale istruzioni.

- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non piegare o attorcigliare il cavo.
- Osservare le istruzioni di sicurezza di tutti gli altri dispositivi collegati al prodotto.
- Il prodotto non deve essere esposto a gocce o spruzzi d'acqua.
- Questo prodotto è destinato unicamente all'uso privato in ambienti interni.
- Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso in ambienti interni asciutti.

AVVISO **Rischio di perdita di dati!** Non scollegare da computer o porta USB durante il trasferimento dati. Ciò potrebbe danneggiare i dati o i dispositivi collegati.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Sistema operativo	Windows 8.1 o versioni successive*, Mac OS
Larghezza di banda rete	10/100/1000 Mbps
Peso netto	1.2 once (34 g)

*Windows XP e Windows 7 non sono supportati.

Windows® è un marchio registrato di Microsoft Corporation.

Mac® è un marchio registrato di Apple Inc.

Smaltimento

La Direttiva sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) mira a minimizzare l'impatto di suddette apparecchiature sull'ambiente, aumentando le pratiche di riutilizzo e riciclo e riducendo la quantità di rifiuti RAEE inviati in discarica. Il simbolo su questo prodotto o sull'imballaggio indica che il prodotto dovrà essere smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici al termine del suo ciclo di vita. Si noti che l'utente è responsabile dello smaltimento delle apparecchiature elettroniche presso i centri di riciclo al fine di contribuire a preservare le risorse naturali. Ogni Paese deve disporre dei propri centri di raccolta per il riciclo di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Per informazioni sui luoghi in cui avviene la raccolta per il riciclo, contattare le autorità competenti per la gestione dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, l'ufficio municipale locale o il servizio di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici.

Feedback e Aiuto

Ci piacerebbe ricevere il tuo feedback. Affinché ci sia possibile garantire la migliore esperienza cliente possibile, non dimenticare di scrivere una recensione.

amazon.it/review/review-your-purchases#

Se hai bisogno di supporto per il tuo prodotto Amazon Basics, utilizza il sito web indicato in basso.

amazon.it/gp/help/customer/contact-us

ES Instrucciones Importantes De Seguridad

Lea estas instrucciones atentamente y guárdelas para futuras consultas. En caso de entregar este producto a un tercero, también se deben incluir estas instrucciones.

- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No doble ni retuerza el cable.
- Tenga en cuenta las instrucciones de seguridad funcionamiento de cualquier otro dispositivo conectado al producto.
- El producto no debe estar expuesto a salpicaduras o gotas de agua.
- Este producto solo se ha diseñado para uso interior privado.
- Este producto solo es apto para usar en interiores secos.

AVISO

¡Riesgo de pérdida de datos! No desconecte del ordenador o puerto USB durante la transferencia de datos. Al hacerlo, podría dañar los datos o los dispositivos conectados.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Especificaciones

Sistema operativo	Windows 8.1 o superior*, Mac OS
Ancho de banda de red	10/100/1000 Mbps
Peso neto	1.2 oz (34 g)

*No son compatibles con Windows XP y Windows 7.

Windows® es una marca comercial registrada de Microsoft Corporation.

Mac® es una marca comercial registrada de Apple Inc.

Eliminación



El objetivo de la Directiva sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) es minimizar el impacto de los bienes eléctricos y electrónicos en el medio ambiente, aumentando la reutilización y el reciclaje y reduciendo la cantidad de RAEE que van a los vertederos. El símbolo en este producto o en su embalaje indica que debe eliminarse separado de los residuos domésticos al final de su vida útil. Tenga en cuenta que es su responsabilidad desechar el equipamiento electrónico en los puntos de reciclaje adecuados para conservar los recursos naturales. Cada país tiene sus puntos de recogida para el reciclaje del equipamiento eléctrico y electrónico. Para información acerca de su zona de recogida de residuos, contacte con su autoridad de gestión de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, con su oficina local o con su servicio de eliminación de residuos domésticos.

Comentarios y Ayuda

Nos encantaría conocer su opinión. Para obtener la mejor experiencia posible, le agradeceremos que escriba una opinión del cliente.



ES: amazon.es/review/review-your-purchases#

MX: amazon.com.mx/review/review-your-purchases#

Si necesita ayuda con su producto Amazon Basics, utilice el siguiente sitio web.



ES: amazon.es/gp/help/customer/contact-us

MX: amazon.com.mx/gp/help/customer/contact-us

NL Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzingen aandachtig door en bewaar ze voor later gebruik. Doe bij overdracht van dit product aan derden deze gebruiksaanwijzing erbij.

- ▶ Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- ▶ Buig of knik de kabel niet.
- ▶ Neem de veiligheidsinstructies in acht van andere apparaten die op het product zijn aangesloten.
- ▶ Stel het product niet bloot aan druppels of spatten.
- ▶ Dit product is alleen bestemd voor privégebruik binnenshuis.
- ▶ Dit product is alleen bestemd voor gebruik in droge binnenruimten.

OPMERKING

Risico op gegevensverlies!
Ontkoppel het apparaat niet van een computer of USB-poort tijdens het overdragen van gegevens, uw gegevens of aangesloten apparaten kunnen beschadigd raken.

BEWAAR DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Specificaties

Besturingssysteem	Windows 8.1 of hoger, Mac OS
Netwerbandbreedte	10/100/1000 Mbps
Nettogewicht	1.2 oz (34 g)

*Windows XP en Windows 7 worden niet ondersteund.

Windows® is een geregistreerd handelsmerk van Microsoft Corporation.

Mac ® is een geregistreerd handelsmerk van Apple Inc.

Afdanking



De Richtlijn inzake Afgedankte Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur (AEEA) heeft als doel de impact van elektrische en elektrische goederen tot een minimum te beperken door hergebruik en recycling te stimuleren en de hoeveelheid AEEA die op de stortplaats terechtkomt te beperken. Het symbool op dit product of de verpakking geeft aan dat dit product aan het einde van zijn levensduur niet samen met het huisvuil mag worden weggegooid. Het is uw verantwoordelijkheid om het elektronisch apparaat in te leveren bij een milieustation om bij te dragen tot het behoud van onze natuurlijke rijkdommen. Elk land dient zijn inzamelpunten te hebben voor het recyclen van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Voor meer informatie over de milieustations, neem contact op met de juiste instantie in uw gemeente.

Feedback en Hulp

Graag ontvangen wij uw feedback. Om u in de toekomst de best mogelijke klantenervaring te kunnen bieden, willen wij u vragen een klantenbeoordeling te schrijven.



amazon.nl/review/review-your-purchases#

Ga naar de onderstaande website mocht u hulp nodig hebben met uw Amazon Basics-product.



amazon.nl/gp/help/customer/contact-us

日本語 安全に関する重要なお知らせ

対象ユーザー

本製品は、本書の内容を理解し、安全に使用できる人を想定して設計されています。本書に記載されている情報に従って本製品を使用できない人、例えば障害のある方やお子様が本製品を使用する場合は、使用者を監督できる同伴者が必要となります。

このお知らせをよく読み、今後のため常に注意深く保存してください。本製品を第 3 者にゆずる際は、必ずこの取扱説明書をつけておゆずりください。

⚠ 注意	
❗	● 本製品はお子様の手の届かないところにおいてください。 ● 本製品に接続されているその他のデバイスの安全上の指示を守ってください。 ● 本製品はプライベートでの屋内使用のみを意図しています。
🚫	● ケーブルを折ったり、ねじったりしないでください。 ● 製品が水滴や飛んでくる水にさらされることがないようにしてください。
🚫 🔌	● 本製品は乾いた室内でのみ使用することを目的としています。

通知

データ損失のリスクがあります！データ転送中は、コンピュータまたは USB ポートから外さないでください。外すと、データが壊れたり、接続された機器が損傷したりする場合があります。

これらのお知らせは保管してください

規格

オペレーティングシステム	Windows 8.1 またはそれ以降*, Mac OS
ネットワーク帯域幅	10/100/1000 Mbps
実質重量	1.2 oz (34 g)

*Windows XP および Windows 7 はサポートされていません。

Windows® は、Microsoft Corporation の登録商標です。

Mac® は、Apple Inc. の登録商標です。

製品の廃棄



使用済小型電子機器等の再資源化の促進に関する法律に基づき、廃棄物の削減と天然資源の有効な再利用を図るためには、使用済み（EOL）家電は正しくリサイクルしなければなりません。使用済み家電を埋め立て地に捨てないでください。EoL アプライアンスを EoL アプライアンスの認可された収集ポイントに引き継ぎます。最寄りの認可された回収ポイントについては、地域の当局に相談してください。

フィードバックとサポート

ご意見お待ちしております。顧客体験をできるかぎり良いものにするため、顧客レビュー記入にご協力ください。



amazon.jp/review/review-your-purchases#

Amazon Basics 製品についてサポートが必要な場合は、下記ウェブサイトをご利用ください。



amazon.jp/gp/help/customer/contact-us

販売元：アマゾンジャパン合同会社

所在地：〒153-0064 東京都目黒区下目黒 1 丁目 8-1

アルコタワーアネックス

URL：https://www.amazon.co.jp/

Made in Vietnam
Fabriqué au Vietnam
Hergestellt in Vietnam
Prodotto in Vietnam
Hecho en Vietnam
Gemaakt in Vietnam
ベトナム製